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"O'zagrolizing" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision

Obwee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB

Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 12.07.2016

1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "O'zagrolizing" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "O'zagrolizing" AJ

Name of stock exchange ticker:

UZAL, UZALP, UZAL2

2 CORPORATE NEWS

Location:

Postal address:

E-mail address:

Official Website:

TowkeHT waxpwu, Skkacapor TymaHu bobyp
Kyyacu 42A-yi

100011, TowkeHT waxpu, Skkacapon TymaHu
Bobyp kyuyacw 42A-yii

info@agroleasing.uz
(mailto:info@agroleasing.uz)

https://uzal.uz (https://https://uzal.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero 6aHka:

AKB "ArpobaHk" ['naBHoe ynpaBneHue
r.TawkeHTa

Current account: 20210000904021251001
MFI: 00394

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA
NMPUCBOEHHbIE PErTMCTPUPYIOLWMM OPraHoM: 205



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 203071206
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144
OKTMO: 17489494
OKOHX: 96190
COATO: 1726277

Mokasarenu (*)VIHaHCOBO-aKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAAHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 6,89

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,524
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,002
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,130

KoadppnumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHbBIX (POHAOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 16,61
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0XO0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 152,10

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 6
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 633,75

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 25
value of one stock)

MUmelowasicst 3a00XKEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 35226200,8
the reporting period (in soums))



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of

previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of

the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of

previous periods (in soums))

nara nara > .N.0.
NPUHATUS  BCTYNEHUS
peleHus K
0653aHHOCTAM
14.05.2015 14.05.2015 TownynaTos
onép
Ab6ayx0WrMOoBMY
14.05.2015 14.05.2015 Ypaskynos

33288588

1352403,5

1043156,2

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnopatenbHOro coBeTa, PeBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUMN U
UCNOJTHUTENbHOI O opraHa

Vkpom

Abpapkyn yfnn

HonxHocte  OpraH sMMTEHTa,
NPVHSABLINIRA
peweHne

Kysatys AxunsoopnapHuHr

KeHrawm Annnuk ymymnia

ab3ocu, AMrMnuLIn

Y36eKncToH

Pecnybnukacu

Hasnar

pakobart

Kymmtacu

bowkapma

6ownurm

Kysatys AxunsoopnapHuHr

KeHraww AUNNNK yMyMnii

ab3ocu, ANrnnnLIn

“ArpobaHk”

ATB

Bouwkapys

PaNCUHWNHI

ypuHbocapu

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BblBEAEH U3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHne
cpoka
MONHOMOYUIA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



14.05.2015 14.05.2015 Kamanos
Atob6x0H
ApudhxaHosuny

14.05.2015 14.05.2015 MuwupcaaTtos
boxoaunp
Annweposuny

14.05.2015 14.05.2015 SnbmaHoB
XaKUMXOH

14.05.2015 14.05.2015 bByxapos
Mypon

Kysatys AKUMA[OPNaPHUHT
KeHrawm AnnAuK ymymnia
ab30ocu, Anrnnnwn
Y36eKncToH

Pecnybnukacu

Monus

BaspIMrn

6y num

bownnru

Kysartys AKUMADOPNAPHUHT
KeHrawm Annnuk ymymnia
ab3ocu, Aanrnnnwm
“Ansher

Investments”

MYX

BaKuMnn

TagpTnw AxumnsioopnapHuHr
KoMmMceuacu  ANNAUK yMyMUin
ab3ocu, Anrnnnwm
Jasnat

pakobat

KymuTtacu

TowkeHT

waxap

bolwkapmacu

6ynmm

bownurn

TadpTuw AKuMA[OPNaPHUHT
KOMUCCUACK  WUNINIK YMYMUIA
ab30cu, Anrnnnwn
Jasnat

aKTMBNApPUHN

bowkapu

mMapkasu

wybba

mMyaupu

10 Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOr0 Ne

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

Harta Harta

dakTa CYWEeCTBEHHOro  HacTynneHus nyénmkauum
dakTa CYILECTBEHHOIO  CYWECTBEHHOrO

hakTta hakTta
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Kummatnn KOfo3/1apHu Ynkapuul

N>xpousi opraHn ab30napuHUHT
AMUTEHT akumMsnapura aranmk
Kunuwmuaaru yarapuvwnap

OMUTEHTHUWHT toKopK Bowkapys
opraHu TOMOHMUAAH Kabyn KMANHraH
Kapopnap

OMUTEHT KMMMAT/IN KOFO3N1apHU
KanTapnb cotnb onuwra
(MyomanagaH Yvkapwuwra) aovip
Max0bypusaTnapuHm 6axapuw
MyZLaTnapun KenraHnmrm

KnmmaTtnm koro3nap 6yinya
napomagnapHu xucobnatw

AdbdpunnaHraH waxcnap
pynxartuoaru yarapuwnap

SMUTEHTHMHT 0KopK Bolikapys
OpraHu TOMOHWAaH kKabyn KUNUHraH
kapopnap

Krvmmatnmn korosnapHu Ynkapui

Kummatnn KOfo3/1apHu Ynkapuul

HanmeHoBaHue nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:

25

35

31

32

36

25

25

Balance sheet

Kogn ctp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012

000

06.03.2015

29.04.2015

22.05.2015

22.05.2015

22.05.2015

22.05.2015

18.09.2015

17.09.2015

19.10.2015

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOro
neproia

7024751.30

1773062.80

5251688.50

24.03.2015

30.04.2015

26.05.2015

26.05.2015

26.05.2015

26.05.2015

21.09.2015

22.09.2015

20.10.2015

Ha koneL
OTYETHOro
nepuona

7154038.70
2304298.70

4849740.00



Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021
Residual value (carrying amount) 022
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050

Investments in associated companies = 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140
+180), including:

Inventories in stock 150
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160
2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

114220.40

910.30

113310.10

1226951.40

50751.40

25000.00

1050000.00

101200.00

5253552.30

569142693.30

580988195.60

32814.90

32814.90

157998.00

25271.60

132726.40

1726951.50

50751.50

25000.00

1050000.00

601200.00

24273666.50

655557556.60

686540641.00

58262.20

58262.20



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

50960.50

134227707.30

29432358.30

11329.50

25267087.40

113863.10

68846.70

613081.50

78721140.80

12229192.40

740638.90

11488553.50

52693.90

156356623.90

33594221.20

31956.80

29330780.90

205493.10

117230.30

847513.70

92229427.90

2784090.00

246916.40

2537173.60



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

146540675.10

727528870.70

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

51931818.80

4948447.30

15204553.70

72084819.80

571888805.70

159251670.00

845792311.00

105681835.00

5406201.20

9399449.00

120487485.80

613739067.20



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

71780396.80 71868618.40

500108408.90 541870448.80

83555245.20 111565758.00

57931667.60 87092373.80

11175771.10 28111635.30

38022102.80 46717597.00



Due to budget (6400) 680 306753.50 514485.70

Due to insurance (6510) 690

Due to state target funds (6520) 700 749937.50 892343.50
Due to founders (6600) 710 90695.80 70910.30
Salaries payable (6700) 720 342698.60 405027.90
Short-term bank loans (6810) 730 7280000.00

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 740

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 750 18343577.60 24473384.20
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 7244008.30 10380374.10
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 655444050.90 725304825.20
Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 727528870.70 845792311.00

(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA 3a OTYeTHbIV Neprnos
nokasaTens cTp. neproa Npownoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpbl noxonpl pacxonbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 39665994.30 48272683.80

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 4465975.20 5881468.70
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 35200019.10 42391215.10

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)



Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

11211137.40

28288.90

9391611.70

1791236.80

2830687.30

26819569.00

2553471.40

2550248.00

3213.40

10.00

18551890.60

15154718.30

18312.50

11688655.80

3447750.00

5515640.30

32752137.10

2570091.00

2547774.80

22316.20

25443904.20
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Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form

of interest on long-term

lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees
on profits

Net profit (loss) of
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHne [Harta

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

ayamnTopCKom Bbloayu
opraHusauuu NULEH3UN

6023030.50 10945716.70
12503239.20 14362813.50
2683.20 89454.00
22937.70 45920.00
10821149.80 9878323.90
10821149.80 9878323.90
449861.80 478874.90
10371288.00 939449.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus

NMLLEH3UVBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayouTopckaymmTtopa  ayamTof
ayanTOPCKOro 3aK/MI0YEHURY ANTOPOB) 3aK IO
3aktoYeHns npoBoAVBLIEro

npoBepKy



OblwecTtBa c 2008-02-18 202

OorpaHn4yeHHoMm
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO
"FTF-AUDIT"

MNMonoxutenbHoe 2016-04-25 162

BepoHuka 3arpyav
Bnagmmunposatps://
Bapcykosa, openinfc
®depyza media/
MaHmeBHa audit_cc
N'ynamoBa  %D0%A
B0%D1°
D0%BA
B8_%D(
D1%83¢
B4%DO¢
D1%82_
85%D1¢
D0%BB
BE%D1
D0%BO0_
D1%8F¢
%D1%8
BD%DO0
B8.PDF

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

«Davlat aktivlarini
boshgarish markazi»
Davlat unitar korxonasi

Kapumos ®apxon
darxynnaesmy

Sprawes AboyMyxTop
Oprawesuy

WanmaHkynos Wepaon
AbnakynoBsuy

TownynaTtoB 9nép
ABoyxoWwnmMoBnY

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECToXUTENLCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropoA, parnoH)

TowWwKeHT waxap,
Y36eKnNCTOH WoX Kyyacw,
55

TOWKEHT waxpwu,
WarxaHToxyp TymaHu

TowWwKeHT waxpw,
WarixaHToxyp TymMaHu

TowKeHT waxpw,
WarixaHToXxyp TyMaHu

TOWKEHT waxpw,
LlarnxaHTOXyp TymaHu

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHarTcs
adPUIMpPoBaHHbIMUA
nmuamm

IOp. nuuo,
KOTOpoe Bnageet
20 n 6onee

rpoLeHTamn akunia
AO

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Jara
(racTynneHmus
OCHOBaHuS (-
nin)

2013-09-13

2015-05-14

2015-05-14

2015-05-14

2015-05-14



Ypaskynos Vikpom
Abpapkyn yfnu

Kamanos AobxoH
ApundxaHoBuy

Mwupcaatos boxoaunp
Anvweposuny

OraxoHos Hoaounp
CobupoBuy

PyameTos baxoaovp
Hypmamatosuny

Tacnumos Baxanmp
Kapnmosuy

Atabaes Hypunna
Hap3aynnaeswny

Xonxwues MNaxpnoonH
Aboycannkoeuy

«UZMASHLIZING»

MacbynnAaTn YeknaHraH

KaMmat

«LIZING AXBOROT
TEXNOLOGIYALARI»

MacCbynnATU YeknaHraH

Xamuat

TowkeHT waxpw,
WarixaHTOXyp TyMaHu

TowkeHT waxpw,
LlarnxaHTOXyp TymaHu

TowkeHT waxpw,
WalixaHToxyp TymMaHu

TowkeHT waxpw,
WalixaHToxyp TymaHu

TowkeHT waxpw,
WalixaHToxyp TymaHu

TOWKEHT waxpwu,
WarxaHToxyp TymaHu

TOWKEHT waxpw,
WarixaHToxyp TymMaHu

TowKeHT waxpw,
WarixaHToXyp TyMaHu

TowkeHT waxpw, Abaii
Ky4yacu, 4a

TowkeHT waxpw, Abai
Ky4acw, 4a

Unen HC

YneHn HC

YneH HC

INnuo,
ocylecTenswowee
NoJIHOMOUUS
avpekTopa
(npencenatens
npaeneHus)

INunuo,
ocylecTBnsioLee
MONMHOMO4YNSA YneHa
npasneHuns

INunuo,
ocylecTBasowee
MONMHOMO4YNA YneHa
npasfieHns

JTnuo,
ocylecTBnsowee
NoNHOMOYMSA YneHa
npasneHns

Jnuo,
ocylecTBnswolwee
NonHOMO4MSA YneHa
npasneHns

tOp. nnuo, 20 n
6onee npoueHTamn
B YCTaABHOM
kanuTane
KOTOpOro Bnageet
AO

lOp. nnuo, 20 n
6onee npoueHTamMu
B YCTABHOM
kanuTane
KOTOpOro Bnageet
AO

2015-05-14

2015-05-14

2015-05-14

2015-09-26

2015-10-16

2015-06-19

2015-06-19

2015-06-19

2010-03-31

2013-08-12



«SARKORNING SAXOVAT Kawkanapé smnosatu
NURI»Macbynnatu
yeknaHraH Xamust

«AGROMASH SANOAT TowkeHT waxap, byok
INVEST» macbynunsatu nnak nynmn kyyacu, 434
YyeknaHraH Xamust

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/269
Harta: 01.05.2024

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 2011-06-07
6onee npoueHTamn

B YCTaABHOM

Kanutane

KOTOpOro Bnageet

AO

lOp. nuuo, 20 n 2013-07-09
6onee npoueHTamMu

B YCTaBHOM

kanutane

KOTOpOro Bnageet

AO



